Agape Christian Academy 2023-2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule

Class	Tuition	Monthly Tuition Payment	Enrollment Fee This is paid each year for each student.	Book/ Supply Fee
Three/Four Preschool	\$1450	\$145	\$60 by May 31 st \$75 after May 31 st	\$50
Four/Five Preschool	\$1875	\$187.50	\$60 by May 31 st \$75 after May 31 st	\$65
Kindergarten	\$2400	\$240	\$60 by May 31 st \$75 after May 31st	\$145
Kindergarten Plus Enrichment	\$3700	\$370	\$60 by May 31 st \$75 after May 31 st	\$145
Elementary Grades 1 st thru 6 th	\$3700	\$370	\$60 by May 31 st \$75 after May 31st	\$205
Middle School/ High School	\$4700	\$470	\$60 by May 31st \$75 after May 31st	\$220
Auburn Career Center Students	\$2700	\$270	\$60 by May 31st \$75 after May 31st	\$125
Part-Time Students 7 th thru 12 th	1 Credit Class:\$700 ½ Credit Class:\$375	50 percent due before class begins Balance due at midpoint	\$60 by May 31st \$75 after May 31st	\$75 per class

Families enrolling four or more students are eligible for a \$1,000 tuition reduction.

All costs are per student costs Tuition payments are due by the 1st of each month beginning in August and are made over 10 months. Payments received after the 10th of the month may be assessed a \$10 late fee.

Fees

The Enrollment Fee is non-refundable.
The Book/Supply Fee is due July 1.

Financial Aid

Agape's financial aid program is available for students in First through Twelfth Grade for qualifying families. Go to www.online.factsmgmt.com.

Intercampus Bus Transportation

Shuttle bus service is available to transport students from one campus to the other at the beginning and end of the school day for students in Kindergarten thu Twelfth Grade for a fee.